



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 48690 of 2025

Ramanuj Tripathi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Punit Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant has filed a supplementary affidavit today in Court, which is taken on record.

Heard Mr. Punit Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA in part.

Hearing continues.

Put up, as fresh, on 19.02.2026 at 11:00 a.m.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

February 18, 2026

Subham